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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2006 MERCEDES-BENZ SLK55 AMG
VIN: WDBWK73F26F104233
CONVERTIBLE
5.5L V8 F SOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/27/22 at 8:15:56 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

7 Service history records

5 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in California

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owners 1-3 
Owner 4 
Owner 5

Year purchased 2006 2014 2019

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 yrs. 1 mo. 5 yrs. 4 mo. 3 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California California

Estimated miles driven per year See Details --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- 63,623 86,430

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=4j_1sSLwep-4qz_0zBnhyLnnCuMHVfvzmrOFTzYjlJbRtVbx2zjaTzIGp8cwJlCNrboHW92J5wpvXQp4k4vnjeK9jXPkK3VfDRh7G26vjR0RKzZriPpZJiTwcsF3kzcPLUNj3bsX8evPjQY0QvLMoSaKtvo8cL80GC4EA8kpCoeF8WnYDWWDrbubARq8JZhoRoBx8re7ipoSxrKWaiSIIP0JiY6ZuX06lADXS0Jt4-gJP21_Pv4n82WWHDngD8559PkndY8KBMgYGUQ4oU_LmXbJ37Ij02GIoDmCFeXv8LSRS8cyLof2pD-RZhk7RAvKJ06GcsDQ_Ft-sNqVUzcGuwsC8cMwn7Yjfx_rJ9yxQ520-34B4Oq1iQ8SLcnlJF7u4QZmyUlWO_Q
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=4j_1sSLwep-4qz_0zBnhyLnnCuMHVfvzmrOFTzYjlJbRtVbx2zjaTzIGp8cwJlCNrboHW92J5wpvXQp4k4vnjeK9jXPkK3VfDRh7G26vjR0RKzZriPpZJiTwcsF3kzcPLUNj3bsX8evPjQY0QvLMoSaKtvo8cL80GC4EA8kpCoeF8WnYDWWDrbubARq8JZhoRoBx8re7ipoSxrKWaiSIIP0JiY6ZuX06lADXS0Jt4-gJP21_Pv4n82WWHDngD8559PkndY8KBMgYGUQ4oU_LmXbJ37Ij02GIoDmCFeXv8LSRS8cyLof2pD-RZhk7RAvKJ06GcsDQ_Ft-sNqVUzcGuwsC8cMwn7Yjfx_rJ9yxQ520-34B4Oq1iQ8SLcnlJF7u4QZmyUlWO_Q
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage Inconsistency No New Issues Indicated No New Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Damage reported: 11/02/2021.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2006

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/09/2006
 

44
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dana Point, CA

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported

Owner 2
Purchased: 2007

Personal Vehicle
7,500 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/28/2007
 

3,200
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Glendale, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

05/03/2007
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dana Point, CA

Title issued or updated

08/02/2007
 

4,964
  Calstar Motors
Glendale, CA
818-246-1800
calstarmercedes.com

 4.5 / 5.0

254 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked
- Steering angle sensor replaced

10/31/2007
 

6,701
  Calstar Motors
Glendale, CA
818-246-1800
calstarmercedes.com

 4.5 / 5.0

254 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Body electrical system checked

01/03/2011
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Dimas, CA

Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle
to a new location

03/09/2011
 

32,195
  Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

03/29/2011
 

32,340
  California
Inspection Station
Ontario, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/30/2011 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

 7,513 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 7,513 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=evaQRpBjcNecfNpWaHIQiwuZzkbpmhcWXiw_bTJDsWCmuK2QvZVIPUE_1BDn_wD5eJnTWcvmnvGl3R1fjTY3AFbHUPT6qEHYwhbgdBdAx_kL7o_oZDt9Atb5ACtoUJg3txLOnsaJHoLmQsRn0wsFYrXBoR4xHLoaxPNTv1jERDkEb9GAfkRcP0W0K7cz_2muI5v--cz3TET41ys84rCFxjC4SGX4nYt14PSnHWQsTstWf5zp770-HN0rSXuSWZnLjb61uh2eZeBgNlbmjGFXmD8ZhP79mUlrM2s188FQY5U6Ua0MjQgmozkonh138WvUfuox-1hJxtMn2l0MPcSuGcfDoJqOgH-h3lzVtylhegVUgRGx764RSWnDu4VgFB6VnGDfcxNSsMycG2gpQIiWz8FEHw1EygywQrPRnunFFQxKMjhDpKCRTErSKWIgTLxztOjGxxhEAvhlpM9gvN5tSmR-YeTk3Uq16YJzSVm-v5WE-Qohlwo51BVDrJAAAsfde_hl80mRs4vhFmRgzwKATx5veg_dUdkt3_k1gOakzTqj2J9nJtgRdTNcuOyl1FdZ8WsuxT8nrcoR4in7RMZN3iXkzo0-HeMbql6FiCyFhuzxVYZB57GCFvH5C6e9rhjt4Jbncjf0oYSmel4uEn2LqjYxd-AmrJs9NodlwTHileY0E0qHpsEUWGeaO3RkwdlCecMZXw
http://www.calstarmercedes.com/
http://www.calstarmercedes.com/
http://www.calstarmercedes.com/
http://www.calstarmercedes.com/
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Owner 3
Purchased: 2011

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/31/2011
 

32,352
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baldwin Park, CA

Odometer reading reported

05/05/2011
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baldwin Park, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/07/2012
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Baldwin Park, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien released

01/12/2013
 

76,847
  California
Inspection Station
West Covina, CA

Passed emissions inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with
this vehicle's odometer history. Ask a
mechanic or the seller to confirm the
actual mileage - this entry may just be a
clerical error.

Owner 4
Purchased: 2014

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/23/2014
 

43,223
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paramount, CA

Odometer reading reported

03/07/2014
 

California
Inspection Station
Granada Hills, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/26/2014
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Paramount, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

01/09/2015
 

48,310
  Mercedes-Benz of South Bay
Torrance, CA
310-513-5300
sbmercedes.com

 4.4 / 5.0

165 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Brakes checked
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Brake fluid checked
- Exterior lights checked
- Hood operation checked
- Horns checked
- Power steering checked
- Instrument cluster checked
- Fluids checked
- Windshield washer checked
- Wipers/washers checked
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oil and filter changed
- Maintenance reminder reset

11/11/2015
 

52,606
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

12/15/2017
 

61,973
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/06/2019
 

63,622
  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

07/09/2019 63,623
  California Passed emissions inspection

 293 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.sbmercedes.com/
http://www.sbmercedes.com/
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  Inspection Station

07/10/2019
 

House of Imports
Buena Park, CA
714-627-5553
hoimercedes.com

 4.5 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Automatic transmission serviced
- Idler pulley replaced
- Lights checked
- Transmission checked
- Emissions inspection performed

Owner 5
Purchased: 2019

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/12/2019
 

63,631
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliso Viejo, CA

Odometer reading reported

07/24/2019
 

House of Imports
Buena Park, CA
714-627-5553
hoimercedes.com

 4.5 / 5.0

182 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

07/29/2019
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aliso Viejo, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

09/07/2021
 

73,939
  Discount Tire Centers - Rancho
Santa Margarita
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
949-207-7597
discounttirecenters.com/store_locati
ons.php?
viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_m
argarita

 4.7 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire pressure sensor checked
- Tire(s) replaced

11/02/2021
 

Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the vehicle
body.

02/05/2022
 

79,996
  California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/14/2022
 

86,430
  Discount Tire Centers - Rancho
Santa Margarita
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA
949-207-7597
discounttirecenters.com/store_locati
ons.php?

Vehicle serviced
- Tire(s) replaced
- Tire(s) mounted
- Tire(s) balanced
- Alignment checked

 299 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 299 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 66 Customer Favoritesfavorite

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://www.hoimercedes.com/
http://discounttirecenters.com/store_locations.php?viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_margarita
http://discounttirecenters.com/store_locations.php?viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_margarita
http://discounttirecenters.com/store_locations.php?viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_margarita
http://discounttirecenters.com/store_locations.php?viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_margarita
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viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_m
argarita

 4.7 / 5.0

42 Verified Reviews

08/18/2022
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mission Viejo, CA

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien released
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle

to a new location

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage event
become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/27/22 at
8:15:56 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback or a clerical error,
then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL

 66 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://discounttirecenters.com/store_locations.php?viewstore=74&city=rancho_santa_margarita
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
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WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/27/22 8:15:56 PM (CDT)


